Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	101992161		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	<b>V V</b>	<b>Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached	original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Zhulin TAN; Jinhua J. SONG			s of receiving party(ie er Ingelheim Pharmac	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes Z No			1895 TO
3. Nature of conveyance:				20 V
Assignment	er ge of Name		900 Ridgebury Road	1100
☐ Other		P.O. Box 368		
		City: Ridgefield	State: CT	_Zip: <u>06877</u>
Execution Date: January 17, 2002		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new applicati	on, the execution d	ate of the application	is: <u>01/17/2002</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additi	l onal numbers attache	ed? 📮 Yes 🔼 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:		<u>-</u>	plications and patents	
Name: Robert P. Raymond	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.0</u>	00
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposi	t account
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O	I	Deposit account n	umber:	
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip:	06877-0368	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by de	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document.	he foregoing infol	rmation is true and	correct and any attack	hed copy
Anthony P. Bottino	1 Mi	Signature		2/02
Name of Person Signing		Signature	locuments: 3	ale
I otal number of page	es including cover sh	eet, attachments, and d	ocuments.	

Case No. 9/200US

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10074895 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0147**

Case No.: 9/200 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Zhulin Tan
A citizen of Peoples Republic of China and resident of
7 Padanaram Road, Unit 220
Danbury, CT 06811
United States

Jinhua J. Song a citizen of Peoples Republic of China, and resident of 52 Harrison's Trail Hopewell Junction, N.Y. 12533 United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at, 900 Ridgebury Road / PO Box 368, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

## PROCESS FOR SYNTHESIS OF HETEROARYL-SUBSTITUTED UREA COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS ANTIINFLAMMATORY AGENTS

which			
$\boxtimes$	was executed by	y me (us) on	
	was filed on	, and accorded Serial No.:	

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0148 Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE	
Zhulin Tan	Danuary 17, 2002	
Jinhua J. Song	a January 17/2002	

assign.form.doc/lgl/pat/frms/tmp/pat

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0149